



February 21, 2025

To,

| Corporate Relationship Department, | Listing Department, | |
|------------------------------------|--|--|
| BSE Limited | National Stock Exchange of India Limited | |
| Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers | Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G | |
| Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 | Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051 | |

Dear Sir / Madam,

Ref.: Scrip Code: 540526, Symbol: IRBINVIT

Sub.: Investor presentation of IRB InvIT Fund

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please note that a copy of Investor presentation of IRB InvIT Fund ("The Trust") is uploaded on the website of the Trust i.e. https://www.irbinvit.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Investor-Presentation_IRB-InvIT-Fund.pdf

You are requested to kindly take note of the same.

For IRB Infrastructure Private Limited (Investment Manager to IRB InvIT Fund)

Swapna Arya Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

CC:

IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited

Ground Floor, Universal Insurance Bldg, Sir Phirozshah Mehta Rd., Fort Mumbai 400 001

E-mail: Info@irbinvif.co.in **Website:** www.irbinvit.co.in

Tel: +91-22-6640 4299 | Fax: +91-22-6640 4274 E-mail: Info@irbfl.co.in | Website: www.irbfl.co.in